WISOL / SFM10R3
P/N: WSSFM10R3AT
DATA SHEET Rev.03
WISOL
531-7, Gajang-ro,Osan-si,Gyeonggi-do
Rep. of  Korea

(3),(4) Application (SF:Sigfox)
(5) Type (M:Module)
(6),(7) Group model numbering
(8), (9) Region Code(R3:Japan)
(10),(11)
Application Type(Firm Ware Type)
AT(AT command version)
AP(API version)
PBA RF Module  SFM10R3
ZIGB Sigfox / Sub-1GHz 13mm x 15mm x 2.21mm Version:  03
5 /19 쪽
3-3. Lot. No.
S A C J A 1 0 0 1
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
① Sigfox Module
②
Manufacture Area
Packing Lot A B C
Area Korea China Vietnam
③
Year
Year 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Mark W X Y Z A B C D E F
④
Month
Month 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Mark A B C D E F G H I J K L
⑤
Day
Day 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Mark 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A
Day 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Mark B C D E F G H I J K
Day 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Mark L M N O P Q R S T U V
⑥⑦ Model Serial Number (10,11,12,13…)
⑧⑨ A Serial Number (1serial: 900ea)
PBA RF Module  SFM10R3
ZIGB Sigfox / Sub-1GHz 13mm x 15mm x 2.21mm Version:  03
6 /19 쪽
4. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VCC Module input voltage -0.5 to 5.5 V
OT Operating Temperature -30 to +85 ℃
ST Storage Temperature -40 to +125 ℃
5. DC Characteristics
Symbol Parameter Min Typ. Max Unit
VCC Module input voltage 2.0 3.3 3.6 V
Current
(@+3.3V)
Tx Current(@+14.0dBm,MOD) - 57 - mA
Tx Current(@+13.0dBm,MOD) - 47 - mA
Rx Current - 13.5 - mA
Sleep Current
Deep Sleep Current
-
1.7
0.13
- uA
6. I/O Specifications
Symbol Parameter Min Typ. Max Unit
VIH
High level input voltage
@VCC=3.3V
2.0 V
VIL
Low level input voltage
@VCC=3.3V
0.8 V
PBA RF Module  SFM10R3
ZIGB Sigfox / Sub-1GHz 13mm x 15mm x 2.21mm Version:  03
7 /19 쪽
7. RF Specifications